Belmont TM Spill Frame
Architectural Surface Fluorescent
CFI is a Philips group brand
1200
0° 30°
0
400
800

     Ballast
4' BESF1X4 10306-UNVHI White 2-T8 1 - 2 Lamps
Ordering Guide
Basic Catalogue Number: Voltage: Ballast: Options:
Belmont Spill Frame 120: 120V See above Add appropriate
Chassis 277: 277V  suffix to catalogue
 UNV: 120-277V  number
 347: 347V
Basic Catalogue Number:
Belmont Spill Frame
Shielding
Application Data*
Luminaire Spacing FC W/Sq Ft
 50' x 70' x 8.5' Space
 (46 sq ft/luminaire) 50 1.3
 12' x 16' x 8.5' Space
 (24 sq ft/luminaire) 53 2.5
Reference Data
Efficiency 56.3%
Spacing Ratio 1.3
Electronic Ballast
Input Watts (120V) 58.9W
Ballast Factor .88
Chassis and shielding are packed in separate cartons. When ordering, enter as separate line items.
Length Shielding Chassis Finish Lamp Electronic
     Ballast
2' BESF2X2 BE2W417UNVH4 White 4-T8 1 - 4 Lamps
2' BESF2X2 BE2W2FTUNVIB White 2-TT5 1 - 2 Lamps
Ordering Guide
Basic Catalogue Number Voltage Ballast Options
Basic Catalogue Number
Application Data**
Luminaire Spacing FC W/Sq Ft
 50' x 70' x 8.5' Space
(43 sq ft/luminaire) 50 1.3
 12' x 16' x 8.5' Space
 (24 sq ft/luminaire) 50 2.3
Reference Data
Efficiency 53.9%
Spacing Ratio 2
Electronic Ballast
Input Watts (120V) 54.3W
Ballast Factor .88
Chassis and shielding are packed in separate cartons. When ordering, enter as separate line items.
Length Shielding Chassis Finish Lamp Electronic
     Ballast
4' BESF2X4 10310-UNVH4 White 4-T8 1 - 4 Lamps
Ordering Guide
Basic Catalogue Number Voltage Ballast Options
Basic Catalogue Number
Application Data***
Luminaire Spacing FC W/Sq Ft
 50' x 70' x 8.5' Space
 (103 sq ft/luminaire) 50 1.1
 12' x 16' x 8.5' Space
 (64 sq ft/luminaire) 46 1.7
Reference Data
Efficiency 57.4%
Spacing Ratio 2
Electronic Ballast
Input Watts (120V) 109.6W
Ballast Factor .88
Chassis and shielding are packed in separate cartons. When ordering, enter as separate line items.
Lens opens and hinges from either side.
***Average Footcandles Maintained Total LLF=.75 Reflectance: 80% Ceiling, 50% Wall, 20% Floor. Work plane height: 0'. Lamps rated at 2850 lumens.
*** Idem. Lamps rated at 1375 lumens.
*** Idem. Lamps rated at 3100 lumens.
CFI... Sustainable Solutions
CFI is a dependable lighting partner serving the
commercial, industrial and institutional markets
with a complete line of innovative, energy-
efficient, environmentally conscious luminaires
engineered and manufactured in North America.
CFI solutions are backed by a nationwide
sales force of trained Canlyte representatives
offering a wide range of support services.
These include computer-assisted Genesys III
lighting design workstations, which simulate
the lighting options and calculations for a
given space, and the Lighting Concept Centre,
a 7,500 square foot demonstration facility
giving lighting professionals the opportunity
to see lighting solutions in action.
For more information, contact:
CFI
A Philips group brand
3015 Louis-Amos
Lachine, QC  H8T 1C4
Phone: (514) 636-0670